2023 Schedule of Fees and Charges

International Student

Application Fee

Single applicant $100

Multiple applicants $150

(from the same family)

Except as prescribed in the refund conditions outlined in the MLC International Student Additional Terms &
Conditions of Enrolment, this fee is neither refundable nor transferable.

Enrolment Fee

Upon acceptance of an offer of enrolment and return of the signed Enrolment Agreement, a non-refundable
and non-transferable entry fee is payable:

First student $1,250

Each subsequent sibling $1,000

(from the same family)

2023 International Annual Tuition Fees

Tuition fees are charged in 3 equal instalments and billed one instalment in advance (Due: 31 Oct 2022,
28 Feb 2023, 30 Jun 2023). For further details on billing and due dates, please refer to the MLC terms and
conditions of enrolment available on myMLCfamily International students should refer to the additional
terms and conditions relevant to international full-fee paying students.

2023 Fees 3 Instalments
Prep — Year 9 $46,530 $15,510
Year 10 — 12 $50,310 $16,770

Tuition fees include:

- Classroom tuition and individual assistance

- Provision of a laptop computer, technology support and peripherals
- Access to the on-site facilities including incursions and excursions
- Wellbeing pastoral care.

Tuition Fees do not include:

- Software charges for students in Year 7-12 of approx $250 which are billed in February each year.
These charges are non-refundable

- The cost of interstate and overseas tours

- Cost of insurance

- Book lists.
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Other Charges

Compulsory charges include:

- The Education Outdoors program is part of the core curriculum at MLC and attendance at MLC Banksia
and MLC Marshmead is expected.

MLC Banksia

Year 5 $620
Year 6 $680
Year 7 $770
Year 8 $770

MLC Marshmead

Year 9 $5,500

Melbourne Term $810

Other compulsory charges:

- VCAA VCE examination fees are applicable to Years 11 & 12 and charged once per year.
- Overseas Student Health Cover premium (cost varies according to the length of cover)

- Further costs will be incurred for the purchase of a uniform (varies, estimate $1,000), books and stationery
(approximate $600), and any sports equipment required.

Non-compulsory charges include:
International Baccalaureate

Year 11 - 12 $1,980

Boarding Fees (refer to the Acceptance Agreement for Tiddeman Boarding House)

2023 Fees 3 Instalments

Years 7 - 12 $32,610 $10,870

Boarders do not pay an additional Marshmead Fee.

- Other optional non-tuition fees include (for example) individual music lessons, instrument hire, sport
coaching fees, co-curricular activities fees and interstate/overseas trip costs. These costs are based on
individual choice.

- Students may also incur additional costs relating to homestay accommodation and day to day living costs
including medical costs not covered under Overseas Student Health Cover.

Payment Options

For payment options please refer to the MLC website or for current families the MyMLCfamily portal.
All amounts are in $AUD. For further details on billing and due dates, please refer to the MLC terms and conditions of enrolment
available on myMLC Family. International students should refer to the additional terms and conditions relevant to international

full-fee paying students.
Debt recover fees are payable if a debt is sent for debt collection.
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